10/5/4056

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

05-23-2006 103244456

	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:						
	 [1] David R. McMURTRY [2] Geoff McFARLAND [3] Kevyn B. JONAS B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 	RENISHAW PLC NEW MILLS WOTTON-UNDER-EDGE GLOUCESTERSHIRE GL12 8JR UNITED KINGDOM						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
		☐Yes ☒ No						
	Security Agreement Change of Name							
	Other							
	B. Execution Date: All: December 2, 2004							
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
KAYF	YPA6H 00000089 10579056 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
	C. Title of Application: METHOD OF ERROR COMPENSATION							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name:James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 179717)						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							

PATENT

REEL: 017905 FRAME: 0880

		(t) Da	via R McMurtr	У	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2) <u>Ge</u>	off McFarland		(6)		;		
(1-0)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)		vyn B Jonas						
	,	. (4)			(8)				
-		In co	onsideration of the sum the undersigned, each u		(1.00) and other goo	d and valuable co	onsideration paid		
(9)	Insert Name of		NISHAW PLC						
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of		W MILLS, WOTTON	-UNDER-EDGE	, GLOUCESTERS	IIRE GLI2 8JR			
()	Assignee								
		the entire rainvention, a divisional,	r designated as the Assight, title and interest for and in all applications of continuation, substituted d reexamination certific	or the United St for patent includes, and reissue ap	ates of America as d ling any and all prov oplication(s), and all	efined in 35 U.S. risional, non-prov Letters Patent, ex	C. §100, in the		
(11)	Insert	(11) <u>Me</u>	thod Of Error	Compensa	tion (PC	r/GB2004/0	04830)		
	Identification such as Title, Case	•					•		
÷	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney F	Docket No. 12	7026					
	Application Number		ne undersigned has (hav		application for pater	nt in the United S	tates of America		
			e herewith or	· ·	application to pater	it in the Onice of			
(12)	Insert Date of				•				
	Signing of Application	(12) on			<u> </u>				
	• •	(13) 115	application Serial Nun	nhair					
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13) 0.3.	••••						
	filed applications	filed	May 11, 20	06	· · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
reexam resulting entire in assignmentalise	signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author ig from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and the hent is binding on him and hi 6) Each undersigned hereby cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	s to execute all onal Convention s to perform all ited States paten rizes and request the said Assign hat he has not es heirs, successey grants the firm	papers and documents a for Protection of Indu- affirmative acts which at to the Assignee. sts the Commissioner on ee, as Assignee of the executed, and will not ex- pors, assigns and legal re- the of OLIFF & BERRIDG	and perform an istrial Property or may be necessar f Patents to issue entire interest, a xecute, any agreepresentatives.	y act which may be a or similar agreement any to obtain, mainta he any and all Letters and covenants that he beements in conflict he er to insert on this as	in or confirm by s Patents of the U has full right to herewith, and agre	reissue or Inited States convey the ees that this		
1000100	In witness whereof, execut	ed by the unde	rsigned on the date(s)	opposite the W	ndersioned name(s)	i.			
	2 December		Inventor Signature	/:	K	•	(SEAL)		
Date	2 D2 -		Inventor Signature		lin]		(SEAL)		
Date	2 Decemb		•		1110/11	1	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	$ \nu$	wo you		•		
Date			Inventor Signature	·			_ (SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature				_ (SEAL)		
Date		_	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature						
Date			Inventor Signature				_ ` `		
Date .	This assignment should prefe		•						
lf neithe	This assignment should prese r, then it should be signed bef	ore at least two	witnesses who also sig	m here:	iic 0.5.A. (0) 2 0.5.	Consul it outside	e me U.J.A.		
Date _	2 nd December	1000E	Witness	A.C	5000				
Date _	2/12/04		Witness	ωv	Yall				
Date			Witness						
Date			Witness						
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						

RECORDED: 05/11/2006

ASSIGNIVIEN I

PATENT REEL: 017905 FRAME: 0881